Form 9-331 C			•		MIT IN T			
(May 1963)					icon reverse sid	SLOR	Budget Burea	u No. 42-B1425.
		NITED STATES		ver DD			_ 30-005-0	61133
	DEPARTME	NT OF THE I			NN 8821	0	5. LEASE DESIGNATION	AND BERIAL NO.
	GEO	LOGICAL SURVI	EY				<u>NM 32325-B</u>	
APPLICATIO	N FOR PERMI	t ťo <sup>~</sup> drill, [	DEEPEN	I, OR	PLUG B	ACK	6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTE	C OR TRIBE NAME
IH. TYPE OF WORK		DEEPEN [		PI	UG BAC	К 🗌	7. UNIT AGHBEMENT N	AME
	AS OTHER		SING Zone		MULTIPI Zone	·	8. FARM OR LEASE NA	ME
2. NAME OF OPERATOR		The second					<u>China Draw</u>	Federal
McKay Oil	Corporation	V					9. WELL NO.	
3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR							1	
P.O. Box	2014, Roswell	, New Mexico	88202			<b>_</b>	10. FIELD AND POOL, C	DE WILDCAT
4. LOCATION OF WELL (F	leport location clearly	and in accordance wit	th any Sta	te requiren	ients.*)	Х	wildcat_/	Yeen Ile: 11
846' FWL	& 660'FSL			1	Ŵ	1	11. SEC., T., B., M., OE AND SUEVEY OR A	
At proposed prod. zo				JV	$\gamma$			
same						<u>Sec. 31-6S-23</u>		
14. DISTANCE IN MILES	AND DIRECTION FROM	NEAREST TOWN OR POS	T OFFICE*				12. COUNTY OR PARISH	13. STATE
Approx. 2	<u>O miles north</u>	of Roswell,	New Me				Chaves	NM
15. DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED* LOCATION TO NEAREST					N LEASE		OF ACRES ASSIGNED HIS WELL	
(Also to nearest drlg. unit line, if any) 660			895	895.79 160				
18 DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED LOCATION*			19. PROP	19. PROPOSED DEPTH 20. ROTA			TABY OR CABLE TOOLS	
TO NEAREST WELL, DRILLING, COMPLETED, OR APPLIED FOR, ON THIS LEASE, FT. N/A 34			340	0'		Rotary		
21. ELEVATIONS (Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.)							22. APPBOX. DATE WO	DEK WILL START*
4135 GL							Dec. 1, 19	84
23.		PROPOSED CASI	NG AND	CEMENTI	NG PROGRA	М	-	
SIZE OF HOLE	SIZE OF CASING	WEIGHT PER F	оот	SETTING	DEPTH		QUANTITY OF CEMENT	
121"	8 5/8"	24.0 J-55		1000'	±	850 cr_cement circulated		ulated
7-7/8"	$4\frac{1}{2}$ "	10.5 J-55		TD		1200	cf cement inc	luding
						480	cf to tie in 4 8" from 1500'	½" to

We propose to drill and test the Abo formation. Approximately 1000' of surface casing will be set and cemented to surface. If commercial,  $4\frac{1}{2}$ " production casing will be run and cemented with adequated cover, perforated and stimulate as needed for production.

MUD Program: See Supplemental Drilling Data which is attached.

BOP Program: BOP will be installed on 8 5/8" casing and tested daily.

Gas is not dedicated.

 $s^{\mathfrak{g}^{\mathfrak{f}}}$ ¢¢

IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM: If proposal is to deepen or plug back, give data on present productive zone and proposed new productive zone. If proposal is to drill or deepen directionally, give pertinent data on subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths. Give blowout preventer program, if any.

24. SIGNED Famer J. Shally	TITLE Landman	DATE 11-20-84
(This space for Federal or State office use)		
PERMIT NO.	APPROVAL DATE	 
S/Phil Kirk	Area Manager	 DATE 1- 2 - 8 3
APPROVED BY CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY :		

UTALL OF NEW MEALU ENERGY MO AUNERALS DEPARTMENT SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87591

## P. U. DUA 4444

- Fer					
- Lau	11	11	10	•   •	7

.

ر المدر ، حمد ال

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		ust be from the		les of i Beel		Well No.
McKay 011 Corp.				<u>China Dr</u>			
is Leiles	Section	Township	11.	inge	County		<u>#1</u>
М	• 31	6 South	· 1	23 East		Chaves	
ivel l'estuge Ler	sion of Wells		· · ·				
660	leet from the	South 1	he mid	846 ·	· Iret Imm th	• West	tine
und Level Class	Producting Fo	1.0001.000	Peul	, ·			
4135 :	Abo			undesigna	ited		Dedicated Actement
1. Outline th	e acreage dedice	ied to the subj	ect well by e	olored penc	il or hach	ire marks on th	e plat helow
2. If more th interest an	an one Icane in d royally).	dedicated to th	e well, outlin	ne each and	identify th	e ownership ()	ercol (both <b>as</b> to wor
l. If more the dated by c	n one lease of d oninvaitization, w	illerent ownersh mitization, force	ip in dedication pooling. etc?	ed to the we	ll, have th	e interests of	all owners been con
	• -		-		•	NOVERE	
🔲 Yes	🛄 No 🛛 🛙 🗖 🗖	nswer is "yes!" i	ype of conso	lidation		· /	
No allowab	will be assigned	d to the well uni	il all interes	ts have bee	a consolid	ated (by com	unitization, unitizat approved by the Divi
	• 8			1	T	·	CERTIFICATION
				1			•
	i sec. si,	T.6 S., R.23	E., N.M.F	• M.			rily that the information o
	1			1	1.	toined here	in Istrue and complete to
	1			1		beat of my	nowledge and belief.
	•••			l .	1	Vour Z	. Shult
				<b>I</b>		Name	and
						/ James L	. Schultz
	1	1	7	1		Positios	
•	•					Landman	
•	1			, . I		Compeny	
	. 1		. 1	ł		McKay O	H Corp.
	.1		· 1	l		Dete 11 20 9/	
				i	· .	11-20-84	t
	l						•
~· · ·	1 · ·		. I	í	1	1 haute	alla akaa ataa aa
Single Lea						shawa an ski	nily that the well location of the second seco
NM-32325-B	1					motes of act	o provides platted from fie val surveys mode by me
	∎ 1•		1			under my sup	ervision, and shell the sur
	1					is true and	correct to the best of a
••	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Ì			knowledge an	d belief.
						· ·	
84 <b>6'</b>	4 · ·		1	•			ND. JAQUER
		· ·	• 1			Dute Surveyes	/ W / N /
	8		1			Novembe	r 2]2, 1984)
	5		i			lievialeed 1 pl	- LEZSEL
-	1		1			and a stanger	77-1-1
.099	\$		•		1		
660'	ł					and in	L'ANNY LE
660'			I		·	Sohn D	Address P.E.S.L
660'	↓ ↓ ↓					Sohn De	A POLICESS P.F.& L

٠

## PERTINENT INFORMATION

## For .

McKAY OIL CORPORATION China Draw Federal #1 Swl/4Swl/4 Sec. 31-65-23E Chaves County, N.M.

LOCATED:

20 air miles north of Roswell, New Mexico

NM 32325-B

November 1, 1978

LEASE NUMBER:

LEASE ISSUED:

RECORD LESSEE:

McKay Oil Corporation Transwestern Gas Supply Hunt Oil Company J.N. Oil & Gas

BOND COVERAGE:

AUTHORITY TO OPERATE:

ACRES IN LEASE:

SURFACE OWNERSHIP:

GRAZING PERMITTEE:

POOL RULES:

EXHIBITS:

Lessee's \$25,000 Statewide

Designation of Operator

895.79 acres more or less

Federal

Bronson Corn Trust

General Statewide Rules

A. Road and Well Map

- B. Contour Map
- C. Rig Layout
- D. BOP Diagram



SUPPLEMENTAL DRILLING DATA

McKAY OIL CORPORATION China Draw Federal #1 Swl/4SWl/4 Sec.31-6S-23E Chaves County, N.M.

NM 32325-B

The following items supplement Form 9-331C in accordance with instructions contained in NTL-6.

1. SURFACE FORMATION: San Andres

2.	ESTIMATED	TOPS	OF	GEOLOGIC	MARKERS:
	Yeso		-	- 686'	
	Tubb		-	- 2216'	
	Abo		-	- 2896'	

- 3. <u>ESTIMATED DEPTHS TO WATER, OIL OR GAS FORMATION:</u> Fresh water - In surface formations above 600'. Gas - In Abo formation below 2896'
- 4. PROPOSED CASING PROGRAM: See Form 9-331C
- 5. <u>PRESSURE CONTROL EQUIPMENT</u>: Blowout preventer stack will consist of at least a double-ram blowout preventer rated to 3000#WP. A sketch of the BOP is attached.

6. <u>CIRCULATING MEDIUM:</u> 0'- 600' Lime and gel, spud mud, viscosity 32 to 34 seconds. 600'- 2800' Fresh water 2800'- TD Start mudding up at 3300'; viscosity 36 to 38 seconds; water loss 10 cc or less; 3-5% Diesel; 2 KCL Mud additives will be used to control water loss.

7. <u>AUXILIARY EQUIPMENT</u>: full-opening kelly cock, to fit the drill string in use, will be kept on the rig floor at all times. 8. TESTING, LOGGING AND CORING PROGRAM:

**#**.

Samples:	Catch samples form surface to TD.
DST'S:	None
Logging:	GR-CNL, Dual Lateral MSFL from surface to TD.
Coring:	None

- 9. <u>ABNORMAL PRESSURES, TEMPERATURES OR HYDROGEN SULFIDE:</u> None anticipated.
- 10. <u>ANTICIPATED STARTING DATE</u>: On or before December 1, 1984. Drilling should be completed within 14 days. Completion operations (perforations and stimulation) will follow drilling operations.

.



MCKAY OIL CORPORATION China Draw Federal #1 SW1/4SW1/2 Sec. 31-6S-23E Chaves County, New Mexico



## RIG LAYOUT

- 1. Substructure
- 2. Catwalk
- 3. Pipe Rack
- 4. Doghouse
- 5. Mud Pits

· · ·

6. Mud Pumps

- 7. Water Tank
- 8. Light Plant
- 9. Reserve Pit
- 10. Trash Pit
- 11. Trailer House
- 12. Production Facilities

EXHIBIT C

.